that if the workforce was to reduce by 5% the annual accrual would decrease by £21k.

5. Events after the reporting Period

There are no events to report.

Notes to the Statement of Accounts

 31

6. Expenditure and Funding Analysis

The Expenditure and Funding Analysis note shows how annual expenditure is used and funded from resources (Government grants, Council Tax and
business rates) in comparison with those resources consumed or earned by the Authority in accordance with generally accepted accounting practices. It
also shows how this expenditure is allocated for decision-making between the Authority’s Directorates. Income and expenditure accounted for under
generally accepted accounting practices is presented more fully in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement.

All figures are in £’000   Restated 2018/19*

Outturn as

reported to

Authority

Adjustments

Net Expenditure

Chargeable to the

General Fund

Adjustments

between the

Funding and

Accounting Basis

Net Expenditure in the

Comprehensive

Income and

Expenditure Statement

   See note 6a

Operational Response 31,511 -40 31,471 9,682 41,153

Customer and Business Safety 4,686 24 4,710 856 5,566

Operational Policy and Resilience 4,391 136 4,527 881 5,408

Organisational Support 22,139 -189 21,950 2,915 24,865

Pensions, Financing and Other Costs 5,578 -3,368 2,210 17,910 20,120

Net Cost of Services 68,305 -3,437 64,868 32,244 97,112

Other Income and Expenditure   -65,613 -864 -66,477

Surplus (-) or Deficit (+)   -745 31,380 30,635

Opening General and Earmarked Reserves Balance   32,675

Plus Surplus on General Fund in the year   745

Closing General and Earmarked Reserves Balance   33,420

*2018/19 restated to remove Exceptional Item and include Past Service Cost charge for McCloud / Sargeant legal case against Pensions, Financing and Other Costs service heading.

Notes to the Statement of Accounts

 32

All figures are in £’000   2019/20

Outturn as

reported to

Authority

Adjustments

Net Expenditure

Chargeable to the

General Fund

Adjustments

between the

Funding and

Accounting Basis

Net Expenditure in the

Comprehensive

Income and

Expenditure Statement

   See note 6a

Operational Response 31,418 -12 31,406 9,027 40,433

Customer and Business Safety 4,728 4 4,732 889 5,621

Operational Policy and Resilience 4,395 52 4,447 1,172 5,619

Organisational Support 26,527 745 27,272 3,676 30,948

Pensions, Financing and Other Costs 3,196 -1,321 1,875 1,132 3,007

Net Cost of Services 70,264 -532 69,732 15,896 85,628

Other Income and Expenditure   -69,721 4,940 -64,781

Surplus (-) or Deficit (+)   11 20,836 20,847

Opening General and Earmarked Reserves Balance   33,420

Less Deficit on General Fund in the year   -11

Closing General and Earmarked Reserves Balance   33,409

Notes to the Statement of Accounts

 33

6a Expenditure and Funding Analysis – Adjustments Between Funding and Accounting Basis

For internal reporting and budget monitoring purposes, the revenue budget is in a different format from the presentation required by the CIPFA Code for the
Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement. The table below provides a reconciliation of the final revenue budget underspend on services compared
to the deficit shown on the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement.

Restated
2018/19*

2019/20

Adjustment
for Capital
Purposes

Net Change
for the

Pensions
Adjustment

Other
Differences

Total
Adjustments All figures are in £’000

Adjustment
for Capital
Purposes

Net Change
for the

Pensions
Adjustment

Other
Differences

Total
Adjustments

5,718 3,940 24 9,682 Operational Response 3,037 6,252 -262 9,027
59 800 -3 856 Customer and Business Safety 1 893 -5 889
66 846 -31 881 Operational Policy and Resilience 106 1,089 -23 1,172

978 1,964 -27 2,915 Organisational Support 993 2,649 34 3,676
- 17,910 - 17,910 Pensions, Financing & Other Costs - 1,132 - 1,132

6,821 25,460 -37 32,244 Net Cost of Services 4,137 12,015 -256 15,896

-5,596 4,706 26 -864
Other Income and Expenditure
from the Funding Analysis -2,665 7,323 282 4,940

1,225 30,166 -11 31,380

Difference between General Fund
surplus or deficit and
Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement Deficit 1,472 19,338 26 20,836

*2018/19 restated to remove Exceptional Item and include Past Service Cost charge for McCloud / Sargeant legal case against Pensions, Financing and Other Costs service heading.

Notes to the Statement of Accounts

 34

7. Expenditure and Income Analysed By Nature

The following table provides a breakdown of expenditure and income by type that is included in the
calculation of the deficit on the provision of services. These costs include notional charges which are
reversed when identifying the amount to be charged to taxation.

All figures are in £’000 2018/19 2019/20